
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: December 20, 2021 

AGENDA ITEM: Consider approving final payment and balancing change order for CP 

2014-2 

PREPARED BY: Matt Wegwerth 

 

BACKGROUND: 

CP 2014-2, 2019 Street Improvements Project, is complete and ready for final payment.  

Attached is Pay Request 11 – Final and Balancing Change Order 4.   

Original Contract Amount = $2,172,547.15 

Final Contract Amount = $2,457,275.04 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion approving final payment and balancing change order for CP 2014-2 


